Illinois law.
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Section 800.450  Dispute or Disagreement 

The Chief of the Bureau of Railroads of the Department shall act as referee in all questions or disputes arising under the terms of a contract.  In the event a recipient is aggrieved by the decision of the Bureau Chief, the recipient may appeal in writing to the Secretary, completely outlining the nature and extent of the question or questions appealed together with any supporting documentation. Department shall not delay resolution of any such dispute or disagreement beyond 90 days. In the event that the recipient is aggrieved by the decision of the Department, the recipient shall have the right to seek appropriate remedies at law or in equity. 
